

SC No. 198/2025
THE STATE Vs. AKASH MALIK
ETC.

FIR NO. 166/24
U/s 323/341/506/509/34 IPC
& 3 (1)(x) SC/ST (POA) Act
PS JAGAT PURI

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsels Dr. S.P.
Gautam, Sh. Shashi Kamal, Sh. Chandan
Kannaujiya, Sh. Vinay Gautam and Sh. Ajay Daniel.
Insp. Vinod Kumar on behalf of IO/ACP.

IO ACP Mukesh Walia has sent written request that
due to heavy law and order, he could not appear today. **IO be
called for NDOH.** Copy of charge sheet supplied to complainant
today.

Put up on 19.08.2025.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/15.07.2025