

SC No. 198/2025
State Vs. Akash Malik and ors.
FIR No. 166/2024
P.S. M.S. Park
u/s 323/341/506/509/34 IPC
& 3(1)(x) SC/ST (POA) Act.

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.P. Gautam.

Ld. Counsel submits that he has received the copy of chargesheet but not the pendrive annexed with it. **Let IO be called for next date** to supply the pendrive to the complainant.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.05.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026