

SC No. 198/2025  
State Vs. Akash Malik and ors.  
FIR No. 166/2024  
P.S. M.S. Park  
u/s 323/341/506/509/34 IPC  
& 3(1)(x) SC/ST (POA) Act.

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. S.P. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

IO served, despite service not present. **Issue BW in the sum of Rs.2,000/- against him for 15.07.2026.**

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/07.05.2026